number of options exercised by the holder of such Equity
warrants, in one or more lots, at the option of the holder of such
Equity warrants, into equity shares at any time, within a period,
not exceeding eighteen months (18 months) from the date of
issue of Equity warrants in accordance with SEBI (Issue of
Capital And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009.

Intention of the Promoters/Directors/key Management persons
to subscribe to the offer:

The select Promoters of the Company namely Mr. Ram Saran
Saluja, Mr. Neeraj Saluja, Mrs. Sneh Lata, Mrs. Ritu Saluja, Mr.
Dhiraj Saluja and Mrs. Reema Saluja intend to subscribe to the
offer.  However, none of the other Directors or Management
personnel intend to subscribe to any shares in the Preferential
offer of Equity warrants.

Shareholding pattern before and after considering the exercise
of option in full against warrants proposed to be issued on
preferential basis as per resolution:

Pre-Issue:

Post Issue: (After conversion of
warrants proposed to be issued
on preferential basis as per
resolution.)

Category
code

Category of Shareholder

No. of shares % of Holding No. of shares % of Holding
(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group
1 Indian

(a) Individuals/Hindu Undivided Family 15729044 15.83 34229044 29.05
 Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group 15729044 15.83 34229044 29.05*

(B) Public Shareholding
1 Institutions

(a) Financial Institutions/Banks 613865 0.62 613865 0.52
(b) Foreign Institutional Investors 100000 0.10 100000 0.08
2 Non-Institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate 26624602 26.80 26624602 22.59
(b) Individuals

 Individuals-I Individual shareholders holding nominal
share capital up to Rs. 1 lakh

38341506 38.59 38341506 32.53

 ii) Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in
excess of Rs. 1 lakh

14047317 14.14 14047317 11.92

 Others 3890666 3.92 3890666 3.31
 Total (B) 83617956 84.17 83617956 70.95
 Total (A) + (B) 99347000 100 117847000 100
 * to be converted in compliance with SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 1997

8

SEL Manufacturing Company Ltd.

The Promotors shall convert the aforesaid warrants only in
compliance with SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 1997.  In case the
allottees of said warrants exercise their right to acquire Equity
Shares of the Company only in part or does not exercise their
said right at all, then the paid-up Equity Capital of the Company
and the shareholding pattern given above will change
accordingly.

In the above table, the shareholding pattern (post-Issue) has
been calculated on the basis of assumption of full conversion